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Expanded Learning Division 
 

CONTACT LIST – May 10, 2019 
 

After School Education and Safety (ASES) and  
21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC)  
[including elementary, middle and high school programs] 

 
Phone:  916 319 0923  Fax:  916 319 0221 

 
 

Division Director 
Michael Funk 
916 319 0923 
mfunk@cde.ca.gov 
 
Administration 
Onda Johnson Josh Brady 
916 322 9398 916 319 0206 
ojohnson@cde.ca.gov jbrady@cde.ca.gov 
Education Administrator I Education Administrator I 
 
Consultants – Policy, Program Plan, CQI and Quality Standards,  
School Site Substitution and Education Code Issues, and Questions 
Darrell Parsons 
916 319 0314 
dparsons@cde.ca.gov 
ASES and 21st CCLC Program Consultant for Region 11 
 
Analysts – Budget, Attendance, Fiscal Issues, and Questions 
Fred Sharp 
916 319 0720 
fsharp@cde.ca.gov 
ASES and 21st CCLC Program grants 
(fiscal assistance to Region 11 for all grants from A to Li) 
 
Karissa Lujan 
916 319 0620 
klujan@cde.ca.gov 
ASES and 21st CCLC Program grants 
(fiscal assistance to Region 11 for all grants from Lo to Z) 
 
After School Education and Safety (ASES) Program:  http://www.cde.ca.gov/ls/ba/as 
21st Century Community Learning Centers (21 CCLC):  http://www.cde.ca.gov/ls/ba/as 
California Expanded Learning:  http://www.caexpandedlearning.com 
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